in the cash flow statement whereby the cash balance did not agree to the Statement of Financial Position. This error
was primarily due to an omission of a line item in the cash flow statement relating to the movement in 'securities
sold for future settlement' and additionally a classification error in relation to 'interest paid'. These matters resulted
in the value of the 'Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year' being incorrect. The error did not impact the
Statement of Comprehensive Income, Statement of Changes in Equity or the Statement of Financial Position, where
the correct cash position was presented, nor did it impact earnings per share or the net asset value per share.

The comparative figures in the Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31 October 2024 have therefore been
restated to correct these errors and the following corrections have been made, which include corrections to a number
of the sub-totals within the statement:

Cash flow line item
As previously reported

£’000
As restated

£’000
Impact on line

£’000

(Increase)/decrease in
securities sold for future
settlement

- 13,559 13,559

Net cash inflow from
operating activities before
interest and taxation (sub-
total)

175,113 188,672 13,559

Interest paid (4,506) (3,359) 1,147

Net cash flow from
operating activities (sub-
total)

167,675 182,381 14,706

(Decrease)/increase in
cash (sub-total)

37,472 52,178 14,706

Cash and cash
equivalents

51,983 66,689 14,706

2. Management fees

   (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

Half-year ended

30 April 2025
Half-year ended

30 April 2024
Year ended

31 October 2024

Revenue
return
£’000

Capital
return
£’000

Total

£’000

Revenue
return
£’000

Capital
return
£’000

Total

£’000

Revenue
return
£’000

Capital
return
£’000

Total

£’000

 Investment

management  900 2,099 2,999 910 2,123 3,033 1,856 4,334 6,190

  ===== ===== ===== ===== ===== ===== ===== ===== =====

3. Earnings per ordinary share
 The earnings per ordinary share figure is based on the net loss for the half-year of £61,528,000 (30 April 2024: net

profit of £189,665,000; 31 October 2024: net profit of £229,950,000) and on 1,085,471,866 (30 April 2024:
1,214,507,013; 31 October 2024: 1,189,599,929) ordinary shares, being the weighted average number of ordinary
shares in issue excluding treasury shares during the period.

 The return per share detailed above can be further analysed between revenue and capital, as below.